
Nevada District Office 
300 S. Fourth Street, Suite 400 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101  
Phone: 702-388-6611  Fax: 702-388-6469 

Website: www.sba.gov/nv 
 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
Acting District 
Director 

Robert Holguin 
 

 702-388-6015 
 

202-481-0028 robert.holguin@sba.gov 
 

Lead Lender 
Relationship 
Specialist 

Ed Brown 702-388-6687 202-471-1805 edward.brown@sba.gov 
 

Lender Relationship 
Specialist 

Roy Brady 702-388-6686 202-481-0863 roy.brady@sba.gov  

Economic 
Development 
Specialist / 
Administrative 
Officer 

Christina Stace (702) 388-6652 (202) 481-0785 christina.stace@sba.gov  

Lead Business 
Opportunity 
Specialist, 8(a) 

Nanette Randolph 702-388-6690 202-481-4716 nanette.randolph@sba.gov 
 

Business Opportunity  
Specialist 

Barry VanOrden 702-388-6674 202-481-2303 barry.vanorden@sba.gov  

     
Other SBA Personnel with Offices in the Nevada District Office 

District Counsel Bob Pearson 702-388-6671 202-481-5295 robert.pearson@sba.gov 
Procurement Center 
Representative 

George Dupin 702-388-6651 202-292-6671 george.dupin@sba.gov 

Field IT Specialist Steve Studards 702-388-6654 202-481-5687 steven.studards@sba.gov  

 
Nevada District Office – Reno Branch 

300 Booth Street, Suite 3065, Reno, Nevada 89509 
Phone: 775-827-4923, Fax: 775-827-2326 

Website: www.sba.gov/nv 
 

Title Name Phone Fax Email 
 
Branch Manager 

 
David Leonard 

 
775-827-4923 

 
202-481-0999 

 
david.leonard@sba.gov 

Economic 
Development 
Specialist / Public 
Information Officer 

 
Judith Hepburn 

 
775-827-4923 

 
202-741-6633 

 
Judith.hepburn@sba.gov  
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